FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. (1-93)	02-26-2	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101992	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	8-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Green Stuff Absorbent Products, Inc.		Name: Smithers-Oasis Company
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other		Internal Address: Street Address: 2020 Front St., Suite 301 City: Cuyahoga Falls State: Ohio ZIP: 44221
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State
Other Execution Date: December 19, 2001		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,964,000
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_\$40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
Street Address: 2273 Smith Road		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44333		8. Deposit Account Number: FEB -8 2002
2/25/2002 GT0N11 00000133 1964000		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Sylvia A. Petrosky Aylvin a. Petrosky December 26 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Green Stuff Absorbent Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a principal place of business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 303, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,964,000, dated March 26, 1996; and

WHEREAS Smithers-Oasis Company, an Ohio corporation, with a principal place of business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Green Stuff Absorbent Products, Inc., does hereby assign unto Smithers-Oasis Company, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said trademark, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

GREEN STUFF ABSORBENT PRODUCTS, INC.

Charles F. Walton
President

State of Ohio) ss.

County of Summit)

On this 19th day of <u>New New</u>, 2001, before me appeared Charles F. Walton, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

MARGARET MICHEL, Notary Public Residence - Stark County Statewide Jurisdiction - Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2003

REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 02/08/2002